Your Imagination, Our InnovationIsolation Products Division
New Product Introduction
“Industry Fastest 2.5A/1A Gate Driver Optocoupler”
New Product Introduction
1 to 2.5A Power & SiC MOSFET Gate Drive Optocoupler
ACPL-P346/P345, ACPL-W346/W345
May 2013
Avago Technologies ConfidentialPage 1

• Competitions
• Sales Tools
• Ordering Information, Pricing and Availability
Avago Technologies ConfidentialPage 2
Your Imagination, Our InnovationIsolation Products Division
1-2.5A Output Current  Power & SiC MOSFET Gate Drive
Optocoupler with Rail-to-Rail Output Voltage in SSO6 Package
UVLO Threshold
LED VCC – VEE “+ve” VCC – VEE “-ve” VO
Part Number IOUT A Min. IOUT A Max.
Features
R il t R il O t t  V lt
CC EE CC EE O
OFF 0 - 20 V 0 - 20 V LOW
ON 0 – 8 V 0 – 7V LOW
ON 8 – 9 V 7 – 8 V TRANSITION
ACPL-P346/W346 2.0 2.5
ACPL-P345/W345 0.8 1.0
Rail-to-Rail Output  Voltage
� 120 ns max. Short Propagation Delay
� 50 ns max. Propagation Delay Difference (PDD)
� 10 ns typ. Rise and Fall Time
� Low LED Input Drive with Hysteresis
Block Diagram
ON 9 – 20 V 8 – 20 V HIGH
p y
� MOSFET UVLO with Hysteresis
� High CMR (min. 50 kV/µs@VCM=1.5 kV)
� ICC < 4 mA max. Supply Current
�Very Small Stretched SO6 Package
Industrial Temperature Range: 40ºC to 105ºC
VCC1
2
6
5NC
ANODE
VOUT
�Industrial Temperature Range: -40ºC to 105ºC
�Safety Approval UL, CSA and IEC/EN/DIN EN 60747-5-5
Part Number Creepage &
Clearance
IEC/EN/DIN EN
60747-5-5 VIORM
UL  VISO
VEE3 4CATHODE
Avago Technologies ConfidentialPage 3
ACPL-W346/W345 8mm/8mm 1140 VPEAK 5000VRMS/min
ACPL-P346/P345 8mm/7mm 891VPEAK 3750VRMS/min
Your Imagination, Our InnovationIsolation Products Division
Market – Driving Power & SiC MOSFETsg
Specifications HCPL-3120
(1st Gen)
ACPL-P/W343
(2nd Gen)
ACPL-P346/W346
(NEW)
UVLO 12V 12V 8V
“Industry Fastest 2.5A/1A Gate Driver Optocoupler”
ACPL-P/W346,345
Application : High Voltage, High Frequency
UVLO
Threshold
12V 12V 8V

Your Imagination, Our InnovationIsolation Products Division
Ordering Information, Pricing and AvailabilityO de g o at o , c g a d a ab ty
Ordering Information
Part Number Option
(RoHS
Package Surface
Mount
Tape &
Reel
UL 5000
VRMS/min
IEC/EN/DIN EN
60747-5-5
Quantity
Compliant)
ACPL-P346/P345
ACPL-W346/W345
-000E Stretched
SO-6
X 100 per tube
-500E X X 1000 per reel
060E X X 100 per tube
Price
-060E X X 100 per tube
-560E X X X 1000 per reel
Part Number Recommended Resale Price Quantity
ACPL-P346-000E $1.75 10,000
ACPL-W346-000E $1.90 10,000
Availability
ACPL-P345-000E $1.45 10,000
ACPL-W345-000E $1.60 10,000
Avago Technologies ConfidentialPage 11
Availability
 13 May 2013
 8 weeks lead-time